

\$~19 & 20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 93/2016

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA ..... Petitioner  
Through Ms.Manisha Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC

20

+ W.P.(C) 213/2016

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA ..... Petitioner  
Through Ms.Manisha Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **04.01.2017**

No time left.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

**INDIRA BANERJEE, J**

**ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA, J**

**JANUARY 04, 2017/vp**