

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 93/2016

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA Petitioner

Through: Ms Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv with
Ms Manisha, Mr H. Choudhary and Mr V. Acharchya,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Nikhil Bhardwaj for Mr Arun
Bhardwaj, CGSC

+ W.P.(C) 213/2016

COMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA Petitioner

Through: Ms Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv with
Ms Manisha, Mr H. Choudhary and Mr V. Acharchya,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Nikhil Bhardwaj for Mr Arun Bhardwaj,
CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.11.2017**

These petitions have been received on transfer.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondents, on the ground that Mr Bhardwaj, the learned Central Government Standing Counsel, is busy before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the hearing of the petitions is adjourned.

List for hearing on 06.02.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2017/bg