

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 93/2016**

**COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Singh, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondent

Through: Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun  
Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **17.02.2020**

1. Counsel for the Respondent is stated to be in some difficulty.
2. List on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J**

**TALWANT SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2020**

nk