



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 93/2016**

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Ashwani, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Adv. for
UI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Adjourned to August 30, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 9, 2024/aky