



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 93/2016

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

1. Ms. Ankita Patnaik, the learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the petitioner and submits that she has been recently requested by the petitioner to represent his interest in the present petition.
2. She prays for an adjournment.
3. At request, relist on 09th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ab/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)