



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 93/2016

**COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA** .....Petitioner  
Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,  
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and  
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**  
**09.05.2025**

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as the Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 28 August 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 9, 2025**

sk

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*