



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 93/2016

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ankita Patnaik, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocate for
Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Respondent on the ground that Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, learned CGSC for Union of India, is not well today.
2. List on 10.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

hsk