



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 93/2016**

**COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANA**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, CGSC.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **09.02.2026**

1. It is already 05:20 PM.
2. Renotify on 11.05.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**FEBRUARY 09, 2026**

*rt*