



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 93/2016**

COMMANDANT RANJEET SINGH RANAPetitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. There is a request for an adjournment by learned counsel representing the Petitioner, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Respondents.
2. Adjourned to 11.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 11, 2026

'KDK'